
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1f~. .. 2 
,"!' 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

46 

48 

L.D. 631 

DATE: June 30, 1995 (Filing No. S- 394 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
465, L.D. 631, Bill, "An Act to Increase Access to the 
Legislature and Government Services for Persons Who Are Deaf or 
Hard of Hearing and to Make Progres.s towards Compliance with the 
Americans with Disabilities Act" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the first 
indented paragraph after the title and inserting in its place the 
following: 

'Amend the bill by striking out all of section 1.' 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of ~ection 1. 

Further amend the amendment in section 3 in the 6th line 
from the end (page 3, line 30 in amendment) by striking out the 
following: "systems and" and inserting in its place the 
following: 'systems,' 

Further amend the amendment in section 3 in the 5th line 
from the end (page 3, line 31 in amendment) by inserting after 
the following: "rooms" the following: 'and the provision of 
interpreting services for legislative business' 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of sections 
4 and 5. 

Further amend the amendment by inserting after section 5 the 
following: 

'Further amend the bill by relettering 
nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
consecuti vely. ' 
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or renumbering any 
number to read 
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SENATE AMENDMENT 
L.D. 631 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

FISCAL NOTE 

"A" to H.P. 465, 

The amendment eliminates the need for General Fund 
appropriations .to the Legislature. 

This amendment 
Legislature employ 
large-area listening 
appropriation section 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

eliminates the requirements that the 
session-only interpreters and install 

systems. The amendment also strikes the 
and adds a fiscal note. 

I 
SPONSORED BY: ", 

(Senator HANLEY) 
(/J 

COUNTY: Oxford 
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